
Maryland Department of Health
Division of Nursing Services

Email: mdh.pdnpreauthorization@maryland.gov Fax: 410-333-5085
Contact for help with… Contact Name Extension

Program policies, regulations, etc. Dawnn Williams
Program Manager

410-767-1596
dawnn.williams@maryland.gov

PDN Change of Agency Requests Crystal Hutchinson
Support Staff

410-767-1448
crystal.hutchinson@maryland.gov

Appeals
Home Health

Provider Applications

Shauna Thompson
Program Supervisor

410-767-1735
shauna.thompson@maryland.gov

PDN Requests–All MODEL WAIVER participants

A-Z

Shelly P. Moore, RN
(Out of the office)

Please contact Dawnn Williams until
further notice.

410-767-1479
shellyp.moore@maryland.gov

PDN Requests–REM/FFS Children ages 19 and
under with last names beginning with

A-N

Mary DeGrezia, RN
Nurse Program Consultant

410-767-1814
mary.degrezia@maryland.gov

PDN Requests–REM/FFS Children ages 19 and
under with last names beginning with

O-Z

Myrna Pimentel, RN
Nurse Program Consultant

410-767-3449
myrna.pimentel@maryland.gov

PDN Requests–All REM adults ages 20 and over

A-Z

Tamara McDuffie, RN
Nurse Program Consultant

410-767-7958
tamara.mcduffie@maryland.gov

PDN Complaints
Provider Applications

Solomon Agbor, RN
Nurse Program Consultant

410-767-0560
solomon.agbor@maryland.gov

Operations (Renewal authorizations, requests for
authorization numbers, etc..)

Laurence Phillip
Program Specialist

410-767-1450
laurence.phillip@maryland.gov

Home Health
Provider Applications

Maryam Little
Program Specialist

410-767-1188
maryama.little@maryland.gov

mailto:mdh.pdnpreauthorization@maryland.gov



